HM71V832 Series
32768-word x 8-bit Nonvolatile Ferroelectric RAM
Preliminary
Rev. 0.0
Nov. 20, 1995
Description
The HM71V832 is a ferroelectric RAM, or FARM  memory, organized as 32k-word x 8-bit. FRAM
memory products from Hitachi combine the read/write characteristics of semiconductor RAM with

• 0° to +70°C ambient operating temperature range
HM71V832 Series
Ordering Information
Access
Type No. time Package
HM71V832FP-15 150 ns 450 mil 28-pin plastic SOP (FP-28DA)
HM71V832T-15 150 ns 8 mm x 13.4 mm 28-pin TSOP (TFP-28DB)
2
HM71V832 Series
Pin Arrangement
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
2
3
1A14
A12
A7
A6
A5
A4
A3
A2
A1
A0
I/O0
I/O1
I/O2
Vss
I/O4
I/O3
I/O6
1/05
A10
CE
I/O7
A11
OE
A13
A9
A8
Vcc
WE
HM71V832FP Series
(Top View)
 8
 9
10